PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 14, 2025, but are subject to change without notice

BURIAL PLAN B

The Service

Recommended Caskets*

Additional Products

TOTALS

> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
> Embalming
> Dressing and casketing of deceased
> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel
> Reception Room
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)
> A Life Remembered Book
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Burial Plan B Flowers
Choose one of the following:
> Passages Seagrass Wicker Casket
> Batesville Montgomery
> Our Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

*  The price of the recommended caskets in this package is $3,195.00.

$2,515
$888
$395
$1,295
$895
$795
$595
$95
$395
$1,000
$3,195

$395

$12,458
$425
$12,033

*  The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer

burial container as part of this offering.

Location: 8131
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CREMATION PLAN A

The Service

Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Additional Products

TOTALS

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff
Embalming

Dressing and casketing of deceased

Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel
Reception Room

Transfer to or from crematory

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
A Life Remembered Book

Everlasting Memorial ®

Cremation Plan A Flowers

Crematory Fee

Choose one of the following:

>

>

> Terrybear Silver Vase

> Batesville Natural Cube
Batesville Mason Cherry
Our Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$2,515
$888
$395
$1,295
$895
$175
$795
$95
$395
$695
$395
$395

$1,995
$395

$11,323
$560
$10,763

Location: 8131
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CREMATION PLAN B

The Service

Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Additional Products

TOTALS

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
Refrigeration

Memorial Service at Funeral Home

Private Family Moment

Transfer to or from crematory

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
A Life Remembered Book

Everlasting Memorial ®

Cremation Plan B Flowers

Crematory Fee

Choose one of the following:

>

>

> Marble Products Onyx Vase
> Batesville Natural Cube
Batesville Pacific Pine
Our Collection

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$725

$880
$1,295
$695
$175
$795
$95
$395
$595
$395
$395

$1,195
$395

$8,030
$390
$7,640

Location: 8131
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CREMATION PLAN C

The Service

Memorial Urn Selection

Container

TOTALS

>

>

>

Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct
Cremation
Refrigeration

Private Family Moment

Transfer to or from crematory

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Cremation Plan C Flowers

Crematory Fee

Choose one of the following:

> Terrybear Bright Stripes Red
Vancouver Casket Cardboard Cremation Container

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$725

$880
$695
$175
$795
$395
$395
$295

$95

$4,450
$215
$4,235

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Location: 8131
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