

PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 14, 2025, but are subject to change without notice

BURIAL PLAN B

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,515
	> Embalming	\$888
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel	\$1,295
	> Reception Room	\$895
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Funeral vehicle (e.g. Hearse)	\$595
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Burial Plan B Flowers	\$1,000
Recommended Caskets*	Choose one of the following:	\$3,195
	> Passages Seagrass Wicker Casket	
	> Batesville Montgomery	
Additional Products	> Our Collection	\$395
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$12,458
	Package Savings	\$425
	Package Price with Savings	\$12,033

* The price of the recommended caskets in this package is \$3,195.00.

* The caskets and outer burial containers described above are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket or outer burial container as part of this offering.

CREMATION PLAN A

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff	\$2,515
	> Embalming	\$888
	> Dressing and casketing of deceased	\$395
	> Use of Facilities and Staff for Funeral Service in Our Chapel	\$1,295
	> Reception Room	\$895
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$175
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Cremation Plan A Flowers	\$695
	> Crematory Fee	\$395
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$395
	> Terrybear Silver Vase	
	> Batesville Natural Cube	
Container	> Batesville Mason Cherry	\$1,995
Additional Products	> Our Collection	\$395
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$11,323
	Package Savings	\$560
	Package Price with Savings	\$10,763

CREMATION PLAN B

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$725
	> Refrigeration	\$880
	> Memorial Service at Funeral Home	\$1,295
	> Private Family Moment	\$695
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$175
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> A Life Remembered Book	\$95
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$395
	> Cremation Plan B Flowers	\$595
	> Crematory Fee	\$395
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$395
	> Marble Products Onyx Vase	
	> Batesville Natural Cube	
Container	> Batesville Pacific Pine	\$1,195
Additional Products	> Our Collection	\$395
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$8,030
	Package Savings	\$390
	Package Price with Savings	\$7,640

CREMATION PLAN C

The Service	> Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff for Direct Cremation	\$725
	> Refrigeration	\$880
	> Private Family Moment	\$695
	> Transfer to or from crematory	\$175
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$795
	> Cremation Plan C Flowers	\$395
	> Crematory Fee	\$395
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$295
	> Terrybear Bright Stripes Red	
Container	> Vancouver Casket Cardboard Cremation Container	\$95
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$4,450
	Package Savings	\$215
	Package Price with Savings	\$4,235

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.